24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q1 Would you or your family use fithess equipment installed at this
park?/Usted o su familia utilizarian e, equipo de gimnasio que serian
inatalados en este parque?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 2

YeS/Si _
No/No l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes/Si 92.86%

No/No 7.14%

TOTAL
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26

28



24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q2 Which type of fitness equipment would you like to see in this park?
(see examples below, click the image of the equipment you prefer)/Que
tipo de equipo de gimnasio te gustaria ver en este parque? (a continuacion
ver ejemplos, presione en la imagendel equipo que prefiera)

Answered: 27  Skipped: 3

Option
1/0pcidén 1

Option
2/0pcidn 2

Option
3/0pcidn 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Option 1/Opcién 1 29.63% 8
Option 2/Opcién 2 11.11% 3
Option 3/Opcién 3 59.26% 16
TOTAL 27
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24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q3 Would you or your family use a children's playground installed at this
park?/¢ Usted o su familia utilizarian un area de juegos infantiles instalada
en este parque?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 1

YeS/Si _

No/No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes/Si 72.41% 21
No/No 27.59%

TOTAL 29
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24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q4 Which of the following playground theme options would you like to see

at the park?/¢, Cual de las siguientes opciones de tematica de juegos te
gustaria ver en el parque?

Answered: 26  Skipped: 4

Nature/Naturale

za
Dinosaurs/Dinos
aurios

Animals/Animale
s

Space/Aviation/
Espacio/Aviacié
n

Other (please
specify)/Otro
(Por favor...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Nature/Naturaleza 11.54%

19.23%
Aﬁimals/AnimaIes 38.46%
Space/Aviation/Espacio/Aviacion 30.77%
Other (please specify)/Otro (Por favor especifique) 0.00%
TOTAL

4/12

10

26



24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q5 What other amenities would you like to see installed at this park?
(Check all that apply)/¢, Qué otras comodidades le gustaria ver instaladas

en este parque? (Marque todas las que correspondan)

Answered: 27  Skipped: 3

Benches/Bancos

Picnic
Tables/Mesas de
picnic
Trees/Arboles

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
L

e
Benches/Bancos 85.19%
ETTrgmr
Picnic Tables/Mesas de picnic 77.78%

rsfboles

85.19%

Other (please specify) 18.52%

Total Respondents: 27
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24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey
Q5 What other amenities would you like to see installed at this park? (Check all that
apply)/¢Qué otras comodidades le gustaria ver instaladas en este parque? (Marque todas las
que correspondan)

Answer Choices Responses
Benches/Bancos Benches 85.19% 23
Picnic Tables/Mesas de picnic Picnic Table 77.78% 21
Trees/Arboles Trees 85.19% 23
Other (please specify) 18.52% 5
Answered 27
Skipped 3

Q5 What other amenities would you like to see
installed at this park? (Check all that apply)/s Qué otras
comodidades le gustaria ver instaladas en este
parque? (Marque todas las que correspondan)

90.00%

80.00% -

70.00% -

60.00% -

50.00% -

40.00% - H Responses

30.00% -

20.00% -

10.00% -

0.00% -
Benches/Bancos Benches Picnic Tables/Mesas de Trees/Arboles Trees Other (please specify)
picnic Picnic Table
Respondent ID Response Date Other (please specify)

114794153984 Feb 11 2025 10:04 AN Accessibility is very important. Make sure to
have ramps and accessible equipment.
Tables should have section for wheel chairs.
Sacramento has been designated as Age
Friendly follow those guidelines.

114794133335 Feb 11 2025 09:41 AN Chess/checkers board inlaid into picnic

114787650600 Feb 01 2025 01:09 PV Gazebo with barbecues.

114784777205 Jan 28 2025 11:41 AM Drinking water and a bathroom like they

have at Ceasar Chevas park downtown.
114782753163 Jan 24 2025 09:12 PM Canopy over all benches and playground




[EnY

© 00 N oo g b~ w N

24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q6 Please provide any additional items you would like to see added to the
park in the future./Proporcione cualquier articulo adicional que en el future
le gustaria agregar al parque.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 21

RESPONSES DATE

Dog park, pond, walking trail, tennis courts 2/11/2025 10:04 AM
Dog park 2/11/2025 9:41 AM
Lighting 2/10/2025 8:19 AM
Park for younger children or pets 2/7/2025 9:41 PM
soccer goals; walking track 21712025 7:22 PM
Water park 2/6/2025 9:35 PM
BBQ available 1/31/2025 8:43 AM
Dog poop bag station, bigger slides for the kids, more shade for the summer season 1/29/2025 1:47 PM
Phone charging station 1/28/2025 11:41 AM
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24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q7 What is your residential zip code?/¢, Cual es su cédigo postal
residencial?

Answered: 26  Skipped: 4
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ANSWER CHOICES

6-12

13-18

19-24

25-35

36-50

51-60

60+
TOTAL

24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q8 What is your age?/¢, Cuantos afos tiene?

6-12

13-18

19-24

25-35

36-50

51-60

60+

Answered: 27

Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

8/12

RESPONSES
3.70%

0.00%

0.00%

14.81%

22.22%

29.63%

29.63%

100%

27



24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q9 If there are any children in your household what age group best
represents them?/Si hay nifios en su hogar, ¢ qué grupo de edad los
representa mejor?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 3

0-5 -

6-10

1115

16-18 I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

N/A 55.56% 15
0-5 11.11% 3
6-10 18.52% 5
11-15 11.11% 3
16-18 3.70% 1
TOTAL 27
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24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q10 What is your household income?/¢,Cual es el ingreso de su hogar?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 6

Under $15,000

Between
$15,000 and
$29,999
Between
$30,000 and
$49,999

Between
$50,000 and
$74,999

Between
$75,000 and
$99,999
Between
$100,000 and
$150,000
Between
$150,000 and
$250,000

Over $250,000

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under $15,000 0.00%
Between $15,000 and $29,999 16.67%
Between $30,000 and $49,999 12.50%
Between $50,000 and $74,999 25.00%
Between $75,000 and $99,999 12.50%
Between $100,000 and $150,000 16.67%
Between $150,000 and $250,000 8.33%

Over $250,000 8.33%

TOTAL
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24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q11 What gender best describes you?/¢,Qué género te describe mejor?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 3

Male/Masculino

Female/femenino

Non-binary/No
binario

Other (not
represented)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Male/Masculino
Female/femenino
Non-binary/No binario

Other (not represented)

TOTAL

11/12

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
40.74%

59.26%

0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%
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24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey

Q12 Please select which ethnicity(ies) that describe you best.

(You may

select multiple)/Selecione la(s) etnicidad que lo describen major (puede

seleccionar varias)

Answered: 26  Skipped: 4

White or
Caucasian/Blanc

0 0 caucasico

Black or
American/Neg...
Hispanic or
Latine/Hispano
o latino

Asian or Asian
American/Asiati
co o asiatic...

American
Indian or I
Alaska...

Native

Hawaiian or
other Pacifi...

Filipino/filipi
no

Middle
Eastern/
Northern...

Another race
(please

specify)/Otr...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

White or Caucasian/Blanco o caucasico

Black or African American/Negro o afroamericano

Hispanic or Latine/Hispano o latino

Asian or Asian American/Asiatico o asiatico americano

American Indian or Alaska Native/Indio americano o nativo de Alaska

Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander/Nativo de Hawai u otra isla del Pacifico
Filipino/filipino

Middle Eastern/ Northern African : Medio Oriente / Africa del Norte

Another race (please specify)/Otra raza (por favor especificar)

Total Respondents: 26

12 /12

RESPONSES

38.46% 10
38.46% 10
26.92% 7
11.54% 3
3.85% 1
0.00% 0
3.85% 1
0.00% 0
3.85% 1



	Copy of 24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey.pdf
	Question 5

	Copy of 24th Street Bypass Park Fitness Equipment and Playground Survey.pdf
	Question 5


